
Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

Stephen Simons 1.116 Jeff Locke 50-3X
Greg Wilson 1.209 Louie Tamagni 50-2X
Bill Johnston 1.330 Bob Weisickle 50-2X
Stephen Simons 1.391 Joe Cerami 50-1X
Jason Peterson 1.493 Stephen Simons 50-1X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Bob Weisickle 2.270 Bruce Bangeman 99-4X
Craig Matthew 2.432 Bob Weisickle 98-3X
Rick Shields 2.566 Bruce Bangeman 98-3X
Jeff Locke 2.789 Jeff Locke 98-2X
Bob Weisickle 2.846 Bruce Teel 98-2X

6T LG Group 1.6820 6T LG Score 296-5X

Greg Wilson 2.3388 Louie Tamagni 282-8X
Stephen Simons 2.4260 Mary Scangarella 281-5X
Richard Duncan 2.5647 Brenton Whaley 280-5X
Craig Matthew 2.6180 Wally Laursen 280-1X
Bruce Teel 2.6290 Tim Mula 277-6X

6T HG Group 2.7558 6T HG Score 571-12X

Jeff Locke 3.3485 Jeff Locke 543-12X
Bruce Teel 3.6092 Bruce Teel 537-4X
Craig Matthew 3.7642 Jason Peterson 528-5X
Bruce Bangeman 3.8137 Louie Tamagni 521-3X
Louie Tamagni 4.2817 James Talus 518-8X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 2.2600 2Gun Score 867-17X

Bruce Teel 3.1191 Jeff Locke 817-16X
Craig Matthew 3.1911 Bruce Teel 812-5X
Bruce Bangeman 3.3045 Louie Tamagni 803-11X
Jeff Locke 3.3502 Jason Peterson 800-9X
Greg Wilson 3.5331 Richard Duncan 786-6X

v2-12e

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bruce Teel 1-8 5 8 2 2 17
2 Louie Tamagni 1-12 13 1 5 4 23
3 Craig Matthew 2-12 4 10 3 8 25
4 Jeff Locke 1-7 15 9 1 1 26
5 Jason Peterson 2-13 9 11 6 3 29
6 Greg Wilson 2-11 1 12 7 10 30
7 Stephen Simons 1-16 2 7 10 11 30
8 Richard Duncan 1-11 3 6 14 7 30
9 Bruce Bangeman 1-6 7 15 4 9 35

10 Bill Johnston 1-10 8 22 8 13 51
11 James Talus 2-6 14 19 13 5 51
12 Sylvester Grisby 2-8 20 17 9 6 52
13 Joe Cerami 1-5 10 13 17 14 54
14 Wally Laursen 1-3 6 4 21 25 56
15 Brenton Whaley 1-14 17 3 19 17 56
16 Tim Mula 1-15 18 5 11 23 57
17 Mary Scangarella 1-13 22 2 22 19 65
18 Rick Shields 2-5 11 20 20 18 69
19 William Hubina 1-9 16 24 15 16 71
20 Robert Hoppe 2-3 25 23 12 12 72
21 Jeff Lewis 2-7 12 16 26 22 76
22 Parker Letson 2-14 19 14 18 27 78
23 Craig St Claire 2-10 23 18 24 15 80
24 Ted Rea 2-16 27 27 16 20 90
25 Duke Bragg SR 2-9 24 25 25 21 95
26 Bob Weisickle 2-4 21 21 27 26 95
27 Tom Price 2-15 26 26 23 24 99

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Greg Wilson 2-11 2.451 3.460 2.069 2.509 1.209 2.335 2.3388
2 Stephen Simons 1-16 1.391 2.514 1.116 4.201 2.739 2.595 2.4260
3 Richard Duncan 1-11 2.377 2.559 3.268 2.329 2.209 2.646 2.5647
4 Craig Matthew 2-12 2.556 2.843 2.613 2.193 2.493 3.010 2.6180
5 Bruce Teel 1-8 2.152 2.443 2.118 3.738 2.510 2.813 2.6290
6 Wally Laursen 1-3 1.620 1.608 3.617 2.545 3.036 3.891 2.7195
7 Bruce Bangeman 1-6 1.986 3.534 4.120 2.356 2.117 2.659 2.7953
8 Bill Johnston 1-10 3.713 1.330 2.604 3.206 2.746 3.228 2.8045
9 Jason Peterson 2-13 3.162 2.331 3.838 1.493 3.518 3.946 3.0480

10 Joe Cerami 1-5 3.178 2.395 3.851 1.702 4.897 3.256 3.2132
11 Rick Shields 2-5 2.815 4.470 3.446 3.584 1.971 3.053 3.2232
12 Jeff Lewis 2-7 2.804 3.302 3.998 2.285 4.499 2.554 3.2403
13 Louie Tamagni 1-12 1.764 1.989 4.168 3.238 3.467 5.217 3.3072
14 James Talus 2-6 2.137 6.271 3.906 2.878 2.214 2.599 3.3342
15 Jeff Locke 1-7 1.602 2.979 2.168 4.916 4.308 4.138 3.3518
16 William Hubina 1-9 2.921 2.771 3.077 5.204 4.791 1.700 3.4107
17 Brenton Whaley 1-14 3.194 2.688 1.857 5.759 4.243 3.189 3.4883
18 Tim Mula 1-15 2.815 3.289 2.748 2.545 4.444 6.420 3.7102
19 Parker Letson 2-14 6.030 3.362 3.974 2.499 3.342 3.640 3.8078
20 Sylvester Grisby 2-8 2.215 4.028 2.907 2.986 7.649 3.186 3.8285
21 Bob Weisickle 2-4 5.401 3.961 5.595 2.278 4.026 2.244 3.9175
22 Mary Scangarella 1-13 2.489 2.823 3.393 4.243 6.520 4.948 4.0693
23 Craig St Claire 2-10 2.973 7.073 3.154 3.265 7.062 4.684 4.7018
24 Duke Bragg SR 2-9 2.208 9.407 4.675 4.595 5.745 3.654 5.0473
25 Robert Hoppe 2-3 2.997 1.985 30.000 2.234 2.493 2.492 7.0335
26 Tom Price 2-15 4.650 10.682 4.260 9.875 8.151 4.612 7.0383
27 Ted Rea 2-16 30.000 30.000 30.000 5.228 2.587 4.323 17.0230

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

Record:  1.6820
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Light Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Louie Tamagni 1-12 50 2 47 2 47 1 44 0 48 2 46 1 282 8
2 Mary Scangarella 1-13 48 0 48 0 49 2 46 1 46 1 44 1 281 5
3 Brenton Whaley 1-14 49 2 47 0 49 0 46 2 48 1 41 0 280 5
4 Wally Laursen 1-3 50 0 45 0 44 1 48 0 49 0 44 0 280 1
5 Tim Mula 1-15 49 1 49 2 45 1 45 0 46 2 43 0 277 6
6 Richard Duncan 1-11 49 2 47 1 47 1 43 0 45 0 44 0 275 4
7 Stephen Simons 1-16 49 0 50 1 49 1 43 0 43 0 41 0 275 2
8 Bruce Teel 1-8 44 0 46 1 50 0 45 0 48 0 42 0 275 1
9 Jeff Locke 1-7 50 3 46 0 49 0 43 1 44 0 42 0 274 4

10 Craig Matthew 2-12 47 0 48 1 36 0 49 2 46 0 46 1 272 4
11 Jason Peterson 2-13 48 2 48 1 39 0 50 0 42 0 45 1 272 4
12 Greg Wilson 2-11 44 0 47 1 41 0 49 2 47 0 44 0 272 3
13 Joe Cerami 1-5 44 0 47 0 41 0 50 1 43 0 47 0 272 1
14 Parker Letson 2-14 45 0 46 0 44 1 49 1 40 0 46 0 270 2
15 Bruce Bangeman 1-6 49 0 44 0 46 0 46 0 42 0 40 0 267 0
16 Jeff Lewis 2-7 44 0 47 0 38 0 38 0 48 2 49 1 264 3
17 Sylvester Grisby 2-8 48 2 45 0 38 0 46 0 41 1 42 0 260 3
18 Craig St Claire 2-10 47 1 44 1 35 0 47 0 41 0 44 0 258 2
19 James Talus 2-6 44 0 35 0 36 0 46 1 47 0 47 0 255 1
20 Rick Shields 2-5 49 2 35 0 43 1 31 0 46 0 49 1 253 4
21 Bob Weisickle 2-4 42 0 39 0 36 0 40 0 45 0 50 2 252 2
22 Bill Johnston 1-10 48 0 48 2 50 0 41 0 44 0 12 0 243 2
23 Robert Hoppe 2-3 47 2 49 1 0 0 50 0 45 0 48 0 239 3
24 William Hubina 1-9 47 0 45 1 30 0 40 0 31 0 45 0 238 1
25 Duke Bragg SR 2-9 48 2 34 0 31 1 40 1 39 0 41 0 233 4
26 Tom Price 2-15 47 1 36 0 45 0 20 0 38 0 42 1 228 2
27 Ted Rea 2-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 49 1 45 0 138 1

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

Record:  296-5X
LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
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Heavy Gun Group
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-7 3.310 4.134 3.693 2.915 2.789 3.250 3.3485
2 Bruce Teel 1-8 3.457 3.054 4.096 4.032 3.225 3.791 3.6092
3 Craig Matthew 2-12 3.864 3.632 3.143 2.432 4.841 4.673 3.7642
4 Bruce Bangeman 1-6 3.540 3.364 4.855 3.903 4.221 2.999 3.8137
5 Louie Tamagni 1-12 4.123 3.347 4.535 3.767 5.540 4.378 4.2817
6 Jason Peterson 2-13 5.201 5.343 3.138 3.623 3.189 5.504 4.3330
7 Greg Wilson 2-11 5.213 3.882 4.581 4.283 4.742 5.663 4.7273
8 Bill Johnston 1-10 3.806 4.801 3.525 6.868 5.660 3.891 4.7585
9 Sylvester Grisby 2-8 4.666 3.725 3.025 4.962 4.789 7.746 4.8188

10 Stephen Simons 1-16 4.113 3.994 3.071 10.105 3.964 4.237 4.9140
11 Tim Mula 1-15 3.041 4.990 3.319 8.169 5.708 4.263 4.9150
12 Robert Hoppe 2-3 3.044 2.972 4.901 8.201 4.559 6.555 5.0387
13 James Talus 2-6 3.411 5.364 4.158 3.506 6.194 8.134 5.1278
14 Richard Duncan 1-11 4.822 5.059 5.065 5.241 5.177 5.651 5.1692
15 William Hubina 1-9 5.136 4.303 4.260 5.884 4.823 9.517 5.6538
16 Ted Rea 2-16 3.073 4.019 4.675 7.030 6.104 10.296 5.8662
17 Joe Cerami 1-5 7.183 6.508 4.216 5.134 6.920 6.140 6.0168
18 Parker Letson 2-14 3.976 5.941 6.365 6.449 3.482 10.218 6.0718
19 Brenton Whaley 1-14 5.780 4.421 5.560 7.821 8.158 7.312 6.5087
20 Rick Shields 2-5 2.566 3.378 2.912 13.010 3.250 15.928 6.8407
21 Wally Laursen 1-3 4.029 3.192 2.902 22.475 3.450 5.166 6.8690
22 Mary Scangarella 1-13 5.568 4.591 6.966 7.679 5.730 12.223 7.1262
23 Tom Price 2-15 7.183 8.829 6.310 13.375 7.375 7.662 8.4557
24 Craig St Claire 2-10 4.177 5.412 8.130 16.858 8.293 13.685 9.4258
25 Duke Bragg SR 2-9 4.254 6.277 10.091 14.495 6.927 15.609 9.6088
26 Jeff Lewis 2-7 4.558 4.237 4.506 33.915 4.291 11.281 10.4647
27 Bob Weisickle 2-4 2.846 4.360 2.270 4.154 4.911 50.991 11.5887

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

Record:  2.7558
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Heavy Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 Jeff Locke 1-7 91 1 97 4 93 1 67 0 98 2 97 4 543 12
2 Bruce Teel 1-8 89 1 98 2 95 1 75 0 88 0 92 0 537 4
3 Jason Peterson 2-13 84 0 94 1 95 1 92 2 86 0 77 1 528 5
4 Louie Tamagni 1-12 96 2 93 0 78 0 90 0 84 1 80 0 521 3
5 James Talus 2-6 98 2 93 1 89 2 69 0 83 1 86 2 518 8
6 Sylvester Grisby 2-8 94 1 91 0 88 0 89 0 87 1 68 0 517 2
7 Richard Duncan 1-11 92 1 74 0 91 1 72 0 91 0 91 0 511 2
8 Craig Matthew 2-12 89 0 96 3 94 4 58 0 82 1 90 1 509 9
9 Bruce Bangeman 1-6 98 3 86 0 79 0 52 0 90 0 99 4 504 7

10 Greg Wilson 2-11 93 2 96 0 91 0 76 0 83 1 59 0 498 3
11 Stephen Simons 1-16 88 2 98 1 87 1 41 0 96 3 84 0 494 7
12 Robert Hoppe 2-3 97 0 97 2 93 0 67 0 58 0 82 1 494 3
13 Bill Johnston 1-10 90 0 94 1 95 3 60 0 80 0 72 0 491 4
14 Joe Cerami 1-5 92 2 85 0 86 0 91 1 83 0 47 0 484 3
15 Craig St Claire 2-10 80 0 94 1 85 1 73 1 85 2 66 0 483 5
16 William Hubina 1-9 89 0 91 1 85 0 48 0 93 2 74 0 480 3
17 Brenton Whaley 1-14 80 0 86 0 90 0 65 0 87 0 58 0 466 0
18 Rick Shields 2-5 88 0 95 0 95 2 76 1 96 2 12 0 462 5
19 Mary Scangarella 1-13 85 0 79 0 78 1 76 0 76 0 58 0 452 1
20 Ted Rea 2-16 95 0 94 1 94 4 78 0 51 0 38 0 450 5
21 Duke Bragg SR 2-9 89 0 91 1 79 0 68 0 82 0 40 0 449 1
22 Jeff Lewis 2-7 89 0 98 2 94 1 26 0 93 0 46 0 446 3
23 Tim Mula 1-15 86 0 85 0 94 2 69 0 46 0 61 0 441 2
24 Tom Price 2-15 86 1 74 0 82 0 59 0 78 0 62 0 441 1
25 Wally Laursen 1-3 72 0 96 2 93 1 33 0 79 0 51 0 424 3
26 Bob Weisickle 2-4 98 3 95 2 89 0 42 0 82 1 6 0 412 6
27 Parker Letson 2-14 95 0 78 0 79 0 36 0 72 0 42 0 402 0

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

Record:  571-12X
HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 Bruce Teel 1-8 2.6290 3.6092 3.1191
2 Craig Matthew 2-12 2.6180 3.7642 3.1911
3 Bruce Bangeman 1-6 2.7953 3.8137 3.3045
4 Jeff Locke 1-7 3.3518 3.3485 3.3502
5 Greg Wilson 2-11 2.3388 4.7273 3.5331
6 Stephen Simons 1-16 2.4260 4.9140 3.6700
7 Jason Peterson 2-13 3.0480 4.3330 3.6905
8 Bill Johnston 1-10 2.8045 4.7585 3.7815
9 Louie Tamagni 1-12 3.3072 4.2817 3.7944

10 Richard Duncan 1-11 2.5647 5.1692 3.8669
11 James Talus 2-6 3.3342 5.1278 4.2310
12 Tim Mula 1-15 3.7102 4.9150 4.3126
13 Sylvester Grisby 2-8 3.8285 4.8188 4.3237
14 William Hubina 1-9 3.4107 5.6538 4.5323
15 Joe Cerami 1-5 3.2132 6.0168 4.6150
16 Wally Laursen 1-3 2.7195 6.8690 4.7943
17 Parker Letson 2-14 3.8078 6.0718 4.9398
18 Brenton Whaley 1-14 3.4883 6.5087 4.9985
19 Rick Shields 2-5 3.2232 6.8407 5.0319
20 Mary Scangarella 1-13 4.0693 7.1262 5.5978
21 Robert Hoppe 2-3 7.0335 5.0387 6.0361
22 Jeff Lewis 2-7 3.2403 10.4647 6.8525
23 Craig St Claire 2-10 4.7018 9.4258 7.0638
24 Duke Bragg SR 2-9 5.0473 9.6088 7.3281
25 Tom Price 2-15 7.0383 8.4557 7.7470
26 Bob Weisickle 2-4 3.9175 11.5887 7.7531
27 Ted Rea 2-16 17.0230 5.8662 11.4446

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

Record:  2.2600
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Jeff Locke 1-7 274 4 543 12 817 16
2 Bruce Teel 1-8 275 1 537 4 812 5
3 Louie Tamagni 1-12 282 8 521 3 803 11
4 Jason Peterson 2-13 272 4 528 5 800 9
5 Richard Duncan 1-11 275 4 511 2 786 6
6 Craig Matthew 2-12 272 4 509 9 781 13
7 Sylvester Grisby 2-8 260 3 517 2 777 5
8 James Talus 2-6 255 1 518 8 773 9
9 Bruce Bangeman 1-6 267 0 504 7 771 7

10 Greg Wilson 2-11 272 3 498 3 770 6
11 Stephen Simons 1-16 275 2 494 7 769 9
12 Joe Cerami 1-5 272 1 484 3 756 4
13 Brenton Whaley 1-14 280 5 466 0 746 5
14 Craig St Claire 2-10 258 2 483 5 741 7
15 Bill Johnston 1-10 243 2 491 4 734 6
16 Mary Scangarella 1-13 281 5 452 1 733 6
17 Robert Hoppe 2-3 239 3 494 3 733 6
18 Tim Mula 1-15 277 6 441 2 718 8
19 William Hubina 1-9 238 1 480 3 718 4
20 Rick Shields 2-5 253 4 462 5 715 9
21 Jeff Lewis 2-7 264 3 446 3 710 6
22 Wally Laursen 1-3 280 1 424 3 704 4
23 Duke Bragg SR 2-9 233 4 449 1 682 5
24 Parker Letson 2-14 270 2 402 0 672 2
25 Tom Price 2-15 228 2 441 1 669 3
26 Bob Weisickle 2-4 252 2 412 6 664 8
27 Ted Rea 2-16 138 1 450 5 588 6

2022 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/19/2022 - 04/20/2022

Record:  867-17X
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